

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15497, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION requesting the Sheriff's Office to present a quarterly report to the Legislature on the progress of the Sex Offender Registration Act compliance.

RESOLUTION # 15497, May 23, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Henry C. Rizzo, Dennis Waits, Dan Tarwater, Scott Burnett,
Eugene Standifer Jr., Fred Arbanas, Bob Spence,
Rhonda L. Shoemaker, and Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislators

WHEREAS, effective enforcement of the Sex Offender Registration Act (SORA), Sections 589.400 to 589.425, RSMo, is an important public safety concern for all citizens of Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Sheriff's Office and the Jackson County Legislature are agreed that sex offender registration should be conducted expeditiously and efficiently for the public safety; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Jackson County that the process of registering sex offenders within Jackson County be conducted pursuant to the guidelines set forth in the Sex Offender Registration Act (SORA), Sections 589.400 to 589.425, RSMo; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Jackson County Sheriff's Office be and hereby is requested to prepare a quarterly report to the Legislature detailing those activities the members of the Jackson County Sheriff's Office and its consultant have accomplished toward registration of sex offenders in Jackson County according to the procedures set

File #: 15497, Version: 0		
forth in the Sex Offender Registration Act (SORA), Sections 589.400 to 589.425, RSM	lo.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a Legislature.	a majority o	f the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor Certificate of Passage	_	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 15497 of May 23, passed onMay 23, 2005 by the Jackson County Lovotes thereon were as follows:		
Yeas8 Nays0		
Abstaining0Absent1		
Date Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo